
Mid-Eastern Conference Junior
High Cross Country Championship

New Castle, IN
Oct. 1, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Monroe Central 39 3 5 8 10 13 30 37 11:38.4 0:41.5
2 Selma 70 1 4 6 19 40 43 44 12:04.3 2:39.2
3 Daleville 74 7 12 15 18 22 23 42 12:15.0 1:15.8
4 Wes-Del 110 9 11 24 32 34 36 41 12:43.9 1:39.9
5 Blue River Valley 119 14 20 21 29 35 50 51 12:53.4 1:29.6
6 Cowan 144 16 25 26 38 39 52 56 13:11.8 1:26.1
7 Eastern Hancock 156 17 28 31 33 47 49 53 13:27.8 2:01.2
8 Union (Modoc) 168 2 27 45 46 48 54 55 13:38.3 3:36.8

Incomplete Teams: Randolph Southern, Shenandoah

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Monroe Central
3 Jackson Wines, 8 11:18.1
5 Jedidiah Ferguson, 7 11:24.5
8 Alexander Coe, 7 11:36.8
10 Zadok Lloyd, 8 11:53.0
13 Wyatt Daniels, 8 11:59.5
30 Stephen Stockwell, 8 13:21.7
37 Ashton Dance, 5 13:38.0

Total Time = 58:11.9     Total Places = 39

2. Selma
1 Beau Edmonds, 8 11:03.1
4 Heath Coffman, 5 11:20.5
6 Landon Cook, 6 11:31.4
19 Wilson Rhoades, 6 12:44.2
40 Noah Olson, 7 13:42.3
43 Noah Grindstaff, 7 14:07.0
44 Liam McHolland, 7 14:09.5

Total Time = 1:00:21.5     Total Places = 70

3. Daleville
7 Brayden Suit, 8 11:34.7
12 Isaac Elam, 8 11:58.8
15 Austin Hartzell, 6 12:13.6
18 Karson Kahalekomo, 7 12:37.3
22 Kayden Suit, 8 12:50.4
23 Colin Elam, 6 12:52.6
42 Scott Bubenzer, 5 14:04.4

Total Time = 1:01:14.8     Total Places = 74

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Wes-Del
9 Chris Lopez 11:47.6
11 Logan Fulton, 7 11:57.2
24 Ethan Turner, 7 13:00.7
32 Oliver Nichols, 7 13:26.3
34 Eli Cook, 6 13:27.4
36 Zac Fields, 6 13:30.7
41 Justin Wise, 7 13:46.4

Total Time = 1:03:39.2     Total Places = 110

5. Blue River Valley
14 Jack Schmidt, 7 12:00.0
20 Logan Williams, 7 12:47.0
21 Carson Marcum, 5 12:49.6
29 Blake Haines, 7 13:20.5
35 Henry Schmidt, 5 13:29.6
50 Bennett Jester, 5 15:11.7
51 Robert Martin, 5 15:12.4

Total Time = 1:04:26.7     Total Places = 119

6. Cowan
16 Ian Huffman, 8 12:15.8
25 Andrew Gaskill, 7 13:07.2
26 C J Bynum, 8 13:14.2
38 Maddox Beaty, 8 13:39.7
39 Chase Matson, 8 13:41.9
52 Landon Glen, 6 15:33.9
56 Lincoln Gick, 7 19:44.6

Total Time = 1:05:58.8     Total Places = 144



7. Eastern Hancock
17 Nolan Metz, 5 12:33.0
28 Davis Decker, 7 13:19.6
31 Braylon Thorne, 6 13:25.0
33 Daniel Metz, 7 13:27.1
47 Charles Hanna, 6 14:34.1
49 Miles Wheatley, 4 14:52.8
53 Gabriel Smith, 6 16:07.0

Total Time = 1:07:18.8     Total Places = 156

8. Union (Modoc)
2 Lamar Schwartz, 8 11:06.3
27 Mason French, 8 13:19.3
45 Noah Schmcker, 8 14:29.9
46 Conner Hull, 5 14:32.7
48 Lavon Schwartz, 6 14:43.0
54 Alex French, 6 16:15.9
55 Aiden Craig, 5 17:04.4

Total Time = 1:08:11.2     Total Places = 168

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Beau Edmonds, 8 11:03.1 Selma
2 2 Lamar Schwartz, 8 11:06.3 Union (Modoc)
3 3 Jackson Wines, 8 11:18.1 Monroe Central
4 4 Heath Coffman, 5 11:20.5 Selma
5 5 Jedidiah Ferguson, 7 11:24.5 Monroe Central
6 6 Landon Cook, 6 11:31.4 Selma
7 7 Brayden Suit, 8 11:34.7 Daleville
8 8 Alexander Coe, 7 11:36.8 Monroe Central
9 9 Chris Lopez 11:47.6 Wes-Del
10 10 Zadok Lloyd, 8 11:53.0 Monroe Central
11 11 Logan Fulton, 7 11:57.2 Wes-Del
12 12 Isaac Elam, 8 11:58.8 Daleville
13 13 Wyatt Daniels, 8 11:59.5 Monroe Central
14 14 Jack Schmidt, 7 12:00.0 Blue River Valley
15 15 Austin Hartzell, 6 12:13.6 Daleville
16 16 Ian Huffman, 8 12:15.8 Cowan
17 Aaron Wood, 8 12:30.3 Shenandoah
18 17 Nolan Metz, 5 12:33.0 Eastern Hancock
19 18 Karson Kahalekomo, 7 12:37.3 Daleville
20 19 Wilson Rhoades, 6 12:44.2 Selma
21 20 Logan Williams, 7 12:47.0 Blue River Valley
22 21 Carson Marcum, 5 12:49.6 Blue River Valley
23 22 Kayden Suit, 8 12:50.4 Daleville
24 23 Colin Elam, 6 12:52.6 Daleville
25 24 Ethan Turner, 7 13:00.7 Wes-Del
26 Kayden Foshee, 7 13:06.0 Shenandoah
27 25 Andrew Gaskill, 7 13:07.2 Cowan
28 26 C J Bynum, 8 13:14.2 Cowan
29 27 Mason French, 8 13:19.3 Union (Modoc)
30 28 Davis Decker, 7 13:19.6 Eastern Hancock
31 29 Blake Haines, 7 13:20.5 Blue River Valley
32 30 Stephen Stockwell, 8 13:21.7 Monroe Central
33 31 Braylon Thorne, 6 13:25.0 Eastern Hancock
34 32 Oliver Nichols, 7 13:26.3 Wes-Del
35 33 Daniel Metz, 7 13:27.1 Eastern Hancock
36 34 Eli Cook, 6 13:27.4 Wes-Del
37 35 Henry Schmidt, 5 13:29.6 Blue River Valley
38 36 Zac Fields, 6 13:30.7 Wes-Del
39 37 Ashton Dance, 5 13:38.0 Monroe Central



40 38 Maddox Beaty, 8 13:39.7 Cowan
41 39 Chase Matson, 8 13:41.9 Cowan
42 40 Noah Olson, 7 13:42.3 Selma
43 41 Justin Wise, 7 13:46.4 Wes-Del
44 Jack Brunner, 7 13:48.9 Wes-Del
45 42 Scott Bubenzer, 5 14:04.4 Daleville
46 43 Noah Grindstaff, 7 14:07.0 Selma
47 44 Liam McHolland, 7 14:09.5 Selma
48 Carter Minnis, 5 14:25.0 Randolph Southern
49 Braydin King, 6 14:27.3 Selma
50 45 Noah Schmcker, 8 14:29.9 Union (Modoc)
51 Colten Burris, 6 14:30.7 Daleville
52 46 Conner Hull, 5 14:32.7 Union (Modoc)
53 47 Charles Hanna, 6 14:34.1 Eastern Hancock
54 Will Lykins, 6 14:35.6 Daleville
55 48 Lavon Schwartz, 6 14:43.0 Union (Modoc)
56 Isaac Cunningham, 7 14:47.6 Daleville
57 Beckett Lamb, 6 14:52.4 Wes-Del
58 49 Miles Wheatley, 4 14:52.8 Eastern Hancock
59 Izaac Dillard, 5 15:02.1 Daleville
60 Hunter Gunn, 8 15:07.5 Daleville
61 Alex Ross, 7 15:08.5 Wes-Del
62 50 Bennett Jester, 5 15:11.7 Blue River Valley
63 51 Robert Martin, 5 15:12.4 Blue River Valley
64 Braxten Gamber, 5 15:17.5 Monroe Central
65 Devin Baker, 6 15:30.0 Monroe Central
66 52 Landon Glen, 6 15:33.9 Cowan
67 Mason Jones, 6 15:40.7 Wes-Del
68 Noah Moery, 8 15:46.0 Monroe Central
69 Carson Bates, 6 15:47.2 Daleville
70 Beau Jaggers, 5 15:49.5 Blue River Valley
71 Jake Pugsley, 6 15:52.0 Daleville
72 Seager Porter, 7 15:58.4 Shenandoah
73 Caleb Summers, 5 16:01.6 Daleville
74 53 Gabriel Smith, 6 16:07.0 Eastern Hancock
75 54 Alex French, 6 16:15.9 Union (Modoc)
76 Jeremiah Schmidt, 5 16:19.2 Wes-Del
77 Colton Mitchell, 8 16:28.0 Daleville
78 Carter Daniel, 7 16:48.3 Blue River Valley
79 James Edwards, 7 16:57.9 Blue River Valley
80 55 Aiden Craig, 5 17:04.4 Union (Modoc)
81 Donald Charles, 8 17:12.0 Wes-Del
82 Dane McKinley, 5 17:30.5 Blue River Valley
83 Ben Mueller, 7 17:33.4 Selma
84 Sam Hershman, 6 17:35.6 Blue River Valley
85 Grant Campbell, 5 18:29.9 Daleville
86 Jaxson Stigall, 7 18:31.9 Blue River Valley
87 William Richman, 5 18:40.3 Daleville
88 Rayden Frye, 5 19:01.0 Daleville
89 Carter McCormick, 5 19:31.8 Union (Modoc)
90 56 Lincoln Gick, 7 19:44.6 Cowan
91 Elijah Shelton, 5 19:54.2 Blue River Valley
92 Grayson Drumm, 6 20:27.6 Wes-Del
93 Lincoln Dudley, 6 20:30.0 Selma


